June 30, 2025

Department of Public Utilities Transportation Oversight Division One South Station Boston, MA 02110

Re: MDPU 3213 Tariff

Wakefield Moving & Storage Services, LLC confirms the following Tariff currently on file for Certificate Number 3213 remains valid in transfer of such Certificate from Wakefield Moving & Storage, Inc:

Section I - Local Hourly Rates

On Shipments up to and including 50 miles with exception for the "Peak Time Period" noted below:

All moves are subject to a 4-hour minimum

\$100.00 time stop for moves estimated under 6 hours and request AM or PM

OVERTIME, DOUBLE TIME, HOLIDAYS:

*SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS ARE TO BE BILLED AT DOUBLE THE REGULAR RATES

Monday through Friday after 5:00PM or before 8:00AM and Saturday (unless schedule is requested by operations) are to be charged at Overtime rates per schedule below. Anything over 8 hours will be overtime.

Regular time:	Monday - Friday 8am-5pm
Truck + 2 Movers	\$160.00 per hour
Mover	\$60.00 per mover/per hour
Tractor/Trailer + Driver	\$120.00 per hour
Service Vehicle	\$125.00 (Moves requiring 4+ movers)

<u>Overtime</u>	(After 5 & Saturdays)	<u>Sundays & Holidays:</u>		
Truck + 2 Movers	\$220.00 per hour	\$280.00 per hour		
Mover	\$90.00 per hour	\$120.00 per hour		
Tractor/Trailer	\$60.00 per hour	\$60.00 per hour		
Service Vehicle	\$125.00 (Moves requiring 4	+ movers)		

"Peak Time Period" rates on shipments up to and including 50 miles: May 15th - Sept 15th

All moves are subject to a 6-hour minimum May 15th – Sept 15th

\$150.00 time stop for moves estimated under 6 hours and request AM or PM

Regular time:	Monday - Friday 8am-5pm
Truck + 2 Movers	\$190.00 per hour
Mover	\$75.00 per mover/per hour
Tractor/Trailer + Driver	\$150.00 per hour
Service Vehicle	\$125.00 (Moves requiring 4+ movers)

<u>Overtime</u>	(After 5 & Saturdays)	<u>Sundays & Holidays:</u>
Truck + 2 Movers	\$265.00 per hour	\$280.00 per hour
Mover	\$112.50 per hour	\$150.00 per hour
Tractor/Trailer	\$60.00 per hour	\$60.00 per hour
Service Vehicle	\$125.00 (Moves requiring 4	+ movers)

^{*} Materials and supplies will be priced at time of estimate.

Travel Time:

An additional charge shall be assessed for each vehicle and driver, helper and supervisor to cover their Travel Time. Such a charge shall not be applied more than once during any one day to the same shipper for the same vehicle and driver, helpers, or supervisors. Travel time charges shall be calculated as follows:

0-5 miles ½ hour 6-15 miles 1 hour 16-25 miles 1½ hours 26-35 miles 2 hours 36-60 miles 2½ hours

Fuel surcharge:

0-25 Miles – 90.00 26 – 50 Miles 125.00

Anything over 50 miles is done under weight and miles with a 14% fuel surcharge.

Section II - Warehouse Pickup or Delivery

*Local Hourly Rates Apply separately to each warehouse pickup and again at the time of delivery.

See Section I for Rates ~ Round trip applies + handing in/out

Storage/Month \$100/5'x7' vault

\$120/Rack Position (Sofa, rug, etc.) \$2.50/sq ft for floor space & rack space

Warehouse Handling (In/Out) Per hourly crew rate Warehouse Labor (Accesses, etc.) \$60/labor/hour

Storage space is not open to the public and customer do not have independent access to the Warehouse at any time. Any customer who wishes to access their belongings which are held in Wakefield's warehouse must request a time to do so during Wakefield's normal business hours, Monday through Friday. All customers requesting access to their belongings held in Wakefield's warehouse must be accompanied by at least one Wakefield Moving employee at all times.

Storage Valuation:

Opt A \$.60/lb Released Liability Included
Opt B Replacement \$1000.00 deductible \$6.00/\$1000

Transit Valuation:

Opt A \$.60/lb Released Liability Included
Opt B Replacement \$1000.00 deductible \$12.00/\$1000

PIANO HANDLING CHARGES**

Grand Pianos: \$200; \$50/add'l flight/floor Baby Grand Pianos: \$175; \$50/add'l flight/floor

Upright Pianos: \$125; \$50/add'l flight/floor *all consoles & spinets

** When included with a full Household Goods move.

ADDITIONAL HANDLING CHARGES (involved in pickup or delivery): Elevator, Stair, and Excessive Distance Carry Charges are subject to notes below as applicable.

These charges as shown below, apply to "RATES - WEIGHT BASIS" and "RATES - TRANSPORTATION TO AND FROM WAREHOUSE".

RATE PER HUNDRED POUNDS (CWT):

ELEVATORS (Subject to Notes 1,2,3,4,5,6, & 8)

Where pickup or delivery involves use of adequate elevator service up or down one or more flights, a charge will be assessed:

\$7.00

STAIRS (INSIDE OR OUTSIDE A BUILDING) (Subject to (Notes 1,2,5,6,7, & 8)

Where pickup or delivery involves carriage up or Down one or more

flight of stairs, a charge will be Assessed:

\$7.00

EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Subject to Notes 2,8, & 9)

Where pickup or delivery involves one or more extra Carries, a charge will be assessed per each extra carry at origin and destination:

\$7.00

NOTE 1: When two or more elevators provided parallel service are utilized, charges will apply per shipment, not per elevator.

NOTE 2: Where an elevator is used and shipment must then be transferred to a second elevator to or carried one or more flight, charges will be made once for the first elevator and again for each additional elevator or stair carry service.

Section III - Weight Basis - Table

					- 6	,					
	1000-	BREAK	2000-	BREAK	4000-	BREAK	8000-	BREAK	12000-	BREAK	16000 &
MILES	1999	POINT	3999	POINT	7999	POINT	11999	POINT	15999	POINT	OVER
51-60	70.85	1446	51.25	3180	40.75	6689	34.05	10361	29.40	14980	27.55
61-70	71.35	1596	51.90	3165	41.40	6655	34.55	10435	29.90	15240	28.05
71-80	71.85	1602	52.55	3140	42.05	6705	35.05	10395	30.40	15333	28.55
81-90	72.35	1615	53.20	3096	42.70	6755	35.55	10335	30.90	15577	29.05
91-100	72.85	1612	53.85	3085	43.35	6855	36.05	10189	31.40	15621	29.55
101-110	73.35	1611	54.50	3125	44.00	6799	36.55	10190	31.90	15701	30.05
111-120	73.85	1607	55.15	3137	44.65	6793	37.05	10148	32.40	15630	30.55
121-130	74.35	1596	55.80	3147	45.30	6805	37.55	10216	32.90	15492	31.05
131-140	74.85	1598	56.45	3178	45.95	6752	38.05	10171	33.40	15461	31.55
141-150	75.35	1580	57.10	3202	46.60	6730	38.55	10143	33.90	15464	32.05
151-160	75.85	1576	57.75	3212	47.25	6755	39.05	10190	34.40	15368	32.55
161-170	76.35	1573	58.40	3251	47.90	6677	39.55	10200	34.90	15338	33.05
171-180	76.85	1577	59.05	3247	48.55	6697	40.05	10172	35.40	15307	33.55
181-190	77.35	1581	59.70	3252	49.20	6744	40.55	10069	35.90	15310	34.05
191-200	77.85	1592	60.35	3259	49.85	6723	41.05	10000	36.40	15346	34.55
201-220	78.35	1588	61.00	3280	50.50	6671	41.55	10078	36.90	15288	35.05
221-240	78.85	1576	61.65	3283	51.15	6678	42.05	10240	37.40	15106	35.55
241-260	79.35	1579	62.30	3279	51.80	6686	42.55	10463	37.90	14777	36.05
261-280	79.85	1578	62.95	3258	52.45	6704	43.05	10578	38.40	14609	36.55
281-300	80.35	1575	63.60	3241	53.10	6719	43.55	10711	38.90	14447	37.05

^{*}All moves are subject to a 2000 lb minimum

LIABILITY

Wakefield Moving & Storage, the carrier, will provide a limited liability of \$0.60 per pound per article at no additional cost to the shipper. Under Actual Cash Value and Full (Replacement) Value Protection, if you do not declare a higher replacement value prior to the time of shipment, the value of your goods will be deemed to be equal to \$8.00 multiplied by the weight (in pounds) of the shipment, subject to a minimum valuation for the shipment of \$6,000.

Limit per Vehicle and Terminal Limit: \$1,000,000 Two or More Vehicles Away from Premises: \$1,000,000

NOTES

Note 1: Definition

The term "Household Goods, Furniture, and Office Equipment" as used in this tariff means: The transportation of furniture and household goods in whole or in part incident to a move by a householder to or from a dwelling and a storage warehouse, from one dwelling to another, or within a location, and of office equipment or property of a commercial establishment incident to the removal of an establishment in whole or in part from one location to another, or within a location.

Note 2: Holidays Observed

Overtime rates will apply for moves that take place on the following days. Wakefield Moving & Storage may be closed and not operating on some of these days:

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mary Fowler at our office: 800-225-3688 x745 or mfowler@wakefieldmoving.com.

Regards,

Brian Tobin (Jul 23, 2025 15:59:42 EDT)

Brian Tobin President Wakefield Moving & Storage Services, LLC 39 Tozer Road Beverly, MA 01915

WMSS Operations Document - MDPU 3213 Tariff 2025 06 30

Final Audit Report 2025-07-23

Created: 2025-07-23

By: Meghan Windler (mwindler@tobinscientific.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAIL89sOhNj70x_8dsrYU0c2xTUutshAfL

"WMSS Operations Document - MDPU 3213 Tariff 2025 06 30" History

- Document created by Meghan Windler (mwindler@tobinscientific.com) 2025-07-23 7:57:56 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Brian Tobin (btobin@tobinscientific.com) for signature 2025-07-23 7:58:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Brian Tobin (btobin@tobinscientific.com) 2025-07-23 7:59:24 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Brian Tobin (btobin@tobinscientific.com)
 Signature Date: 2025-07-23 7:59:42 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-07-23 - 7:59:42 PM GMT